NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Roscommon County Road Commission will open bids for tabulation and review at 3:00 p.m. on Tuesday, June 22, 2021 at the Roscommon County Road Commission office. Award will occur at the Roscommon County Road Commission's regularly scheduled Board meeting Thursday, June 24, 2021 beginning 7:00 p.m. Our office is located at 820 E. West Branch Road, Prudenville, MI 48651.

2021 CR 400 - Bear Creek Culvert

Roscommon County Road Commission is requesting a price quote for the **furnishing of materials and delivery** of a 71" X 103" X 92' arch CSP or aluminum structure to a predetermined location near CR 400 (Snowbowl Road) and Bear Creek. The structure shall meet the Class A requirements per MDOT 2012 Standard Specifications for Construction.

Please state in your bid the anticipated lead time for ordering, receiving and delivery.

Specifications may be obtained by contacting the Roscommon County Road Commission at the above address, calling (989) 366-0333 ext. 1007, or emailing to dahlstromb@roscommoncrc.com.

Submit bids in a sealed envelope and clearly marked with the words "2021 CR 400 - Bear Creek Culvert".

The Roscommon County Road Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in any bid, and to accept the bid deemed to be in the best interest of Roscommon County Road Commission.

The Roscommon County Road Commission has adopted a Local Contractors Preference Policy. Please go to Adopted Policies, at www.roscommoncrc.com for details and application forms.

ROSCOMMON COUNTY BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS

Jim Porath, Chair John Earley, Vice-Chair Clint L. Stauffer, Member Justin Wykoff, Member Brian Vaughn, Member